

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 0875-23, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the response of Aramark Correctional Services to RFP No. 33-2023, in the amount of \$11,750 (FY2024), for laundry services for multiple years for the Div. of Community Corrections, and authorizing the Mayor to sign any necessary Agreement related to the RFP and services, with future fiscal years subject to the appropriation of sufficient funds. [Div. of Community Corrections, Colvin]

Authorization to execute an Agreement with Aramark Correctional Services LLC, pursuant to RFP No. 33-2023, for Inmate Laundry Services at the Division of Community Corrections for a term of three (3) years, with one (1) two-year renewal. Cost of the program for FY 2024 is \$11,750. Funds are Budgeted. (L875-23) (Colvin/Armstrong)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted [select]: Yes

Account Number: 1101-505402-5421-71299

2024 Fiscal Year Impact: \$11,750.00

2025 Fiscal Year Impact: \$12,220.00

2026 Fiscal Year Impact: \$12,708.80

2027 Fiscal Year Impact: \$13,217.15

2028 Fiscal Year Impact: \$13,745.84

Annual Impact for FYs 2024-2028: \$11,750-13,745.84

Project:

Activity:

**Budget Reference:** 

File #: 0875-23, Version: 1

Current Balance: \$118,500.00

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

**GOVERNMENT:** 

Section 1 - That the response of Aramark Correctional Services to RFP No. 33-2023, in the

amount of \$11,750.00 (FY2024), for laundry services for multiple years for the Division of Community

Corrections, be and hereby is accepted and approved as to the specifications and amounts set forth

in the terms of the bid, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and the Mayor

is hereby authorized to execute any necessary agreement with Aramark Correctional Services

related to the RFP and services.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sum of \$11,750.00 (FY2024), be and hereby is

approved for payment to Aramark Correctional Services, from account #1101-505402-71299,

pursuant to the terms of the RFP and response and any necessary agreement, with future fiscal

years subject to the appropriation of sufficient funds.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR		

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0875-23 GET:X:\Cases\DETENTION\23-LE0001\LEG\00794721.DOC